
2006 Capital Purple & White Women’s Golf Invitational 
FINAL Results – Friday, March 31-Saturday, April 1 
Foxfire Golf Club (Lockbourne, Ohio) 
Rd 1: Players Club Course (Par 72,  5,941 yds.) 
Rd 2: Foxfire Course (Par 72, 5981 yds.) 
 
      Fin.   Top 20 Teams             Scores   
         1   St. Mary's (Ind.)        360  334    694      
         2   Otterbein                374  345    719      
         3   Ohio Northern            374  361    735      
         4   Baldwin-Wallace          396  385    781      
         5   Wilmington               395  401    796      
         6   Capital                  410  399    809      
         7   Transylvania             437  386    823      
         8   Wittenberg               436  393    829      
         9   John Carroll             446  406    852      
        10   Malone                   459  406    865      
        11   Mount Union              450  443    893      
 
Fin.  Top 20 Players   School         Scores   
  1   Megan Mattia     St. Mary’s      88   77   165 
  2  *Rustie Anderson  Otterbein       87   80   167 
  3   Katie Johnson    Otterbein       89   81   170 
      Katie O'Brien    St. Mary’s      83   87   170 
  5   Colleen Groomes  Otterbein       87   84   171 
  6   Kirsten Fantom   St. Mary’s      92   82   174 
  7   Kassi Karlen     Ohio Northern   91   88   179 
  8   Meagan Brennan   Ohio Northern   94   86   180 
  9   Angela Santel    Wilmington      93   88   181 
 10   Marie Krebsbach  Mt. Union       92   90   182 
 11   Sarah Hacker     Baldwin-Wallace 95   88   183 
      Amy Gillen       Ohio Northern   95   88   183 
 13   Amanda Shannon   John Carroll    98   87   185 
      Rhea Badgett     Transylvania    96   89   185 
      Kristin Becker   Otterbein      100   85   185 
      Alex Sei         St. Mary’s      97   88   185 
 17   Molly Scheetz    Baldwin-Wallace 99   88   187 
      Nicole Bellino   St. Mary’s      98   89   187 
 19   Charissa Mills   Capital         96   93   189 
 20   Megan Grubb      Malone         107   83   190 
  
 * Entered as an individual 
 
      Fin.   School                   Scores   
         1   St. Mary's (Ind.)        360  334    694 
         1    Megan Mattia             88   77    165 
      T  3    Katie O'Brien            83   87    170 
         6    Kirsten Fantom           92   82    174 
      T 13    Alex Sei                 97   88    185 
      T 17    Nicole Bellino           98   89    187 
 
         2   Otterbein                374  345    719 
      T  3    Katie Johnson            89   81    170 
         5    Colleen Groomes          87   84    171 
      T 13    Kristin Becker          100   85    185 
      T 21    Natalie King             98   95    193 
      T 25    Lauren Semon            100   97    197 
 
         3   Ohio Northern            374  361    735 
         7    Kassi Karlen             91   88    179 
         8    Meagan Brennan           94   86    180 
      T 11    Amy Gillen               95   88    183 
      T 21    Ashley Raderstorf        94   99    193 
        50    Cory Stewart            122  105    227 
 
         4   Baldwin-Wallace          396  385    781 
      T 11    Sarah Hacker             95   88    183 
      T 17    Molly Scheetz            99   88    187 
      T 34    Lauren Buckner          103  101    204 
        38    Lydia Cole               99  108    207 
        45    Simone Short            109  109    218 
 
    

         5   Wilmington               395  401    796 
         9    Angela Santel            93   88    181 
      T 27    Amanda Weisel           100   98    198 
      T 29    Cara Dunkle              99  101    200 
        44    Lyndsy Murtaugh         103  114    217 
        WD    Stacey Rice             109   WD        
        WD    Alisha Flatter           WD   87 
 
         6   Capital                  410  399    809 
        19    Charissa Mills           96   93    189 
      T 34    Emily Fothergill        104  100    204 
      T 39    Whitney Golden          105  103    208 
      T 39    Jessi Vensel            105  103    208 
        43    Ann House               106  106    212 
 
         7   Transylvania             437  386    823 
      T 13    Rhea Badgett             96   89    185 
      T 27    Laura Pyles             107   91    198 
      T 29    Brittany Dalton         101   99    200 
      T 57    Carrie Keller           133  107    240 
        61    Kim West                139  127    266 
 
         8   Wittenberg               436  393    829 
      T 29    Jennifer Petro          112   88    200 
      T 29    Ann Delaney             100  100    200 
      T 41    Callie Riley            110   99    209 
        46    Ashley Myers            114  106    220 
      T 57    Colleen Stephens        121  119    240 
 
         9   John Carroll             446  406    852 
      T 13    Amanda Shannon           98   87    185 
        47    Cara Graneto            112  109    221 
        51    Brittany Bush           119  110    229 
      T 54    Carolyn Minnock         117  121    238 
        WD    Madison Snow             WD  100        
 
        10   Malone                   459  406    865 
        20    Megan Grubb             107   83    190 
      T 34    Heather Hall            107   97    204 
        49    Marissa Brown           119  107    226 
        60    Carinna Baldner         126  119    245 
 
        11   Mount Union              450  443    893 
        10    Marie Krebsbach          92   90    182 
        53    Abby Prentice           120  113    233 
      T 54    Suzanne Dean            121  117    238 
      T 57    Toni DeSanto            117  123    240 
 
Fin.   Individuals       School       Scores   
   2   Rustie Anderson   Otterbein     87   80    167 
T 21   Kim Kambarami     Otterbein     99   94    193 
  24   Emily White       Otterbein    101   95    196 
T 25   Lauren Holmer     Wilmington   102   95    197 
T 29   Samantha Strange  Otterbein    103   97    200 
  37   Cassi Smith       Otterbein    104  102    206 
T 41   Allison Hayes     Otterbein     97  112    209 
  48   Ashley Gentry     Capital      115  110    225 
  52   Sharon Hayden     Otterbein    113  118    231 
T 54   Ashley Vermeesh   Otterbein    124  114    238 
 
 
 
** St. Mary’s wins the event for a second straight 
season.  Second school in seven-year history of 
tournament to win tournament twice (Wilmington 2000 
and 2004). 
 


